Sherman Township Meeting Minutes April 18, 2022

Meeting held at the Sherman township Hall, 3550 N Rolland Rd, Weidman, MI 48894

Supervisor Johnson called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm

Board Members Present: Supervisor Johnson, Trustee Grey, Treasurer Clark, Trustee Simon and Clerk Livermore Board Members Absent: none

Trustee Grey moved to approve the agenda, Trustee Simon supported, motion carried.

Trustee Grey moved to approve the minutes of the March 21, 20222 meeting, Trustee Simon supported, motion carried.

Treasurer's Report: GF \$250,525.47, Fire \$170,140.38, Lake of Hills \$20,869.19 Library \$83,550.07, Tax Acct \$525.75, Fire ICS \$250,219.52, GF ICS \$150,132.10, Lib ICS \$172,252.94, ARPA ICS \$95,578.20, ARPA Ckg \$340.16

Treasurer Clark moved to approve payment of the bills with the addition of Equity Assessments check for \$3368.00, Trustee Simon supported, motion carried.

Public Comment – David Livermore from Weidman Little League addressed the board about the possibility of the Township taking ownership of the 7th Street ball diamond

Supervisor Johnson moved to have the Clerk get the information to the attorney on the Little League ball field and ask about process to have it deeded to the township, Treasurer Clark supported, motion carried.

Clerk Livermore moved to amend our retirement program to have participants pay their own annual fees, Supervisor Johnson supported, motion carried.

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve up to \$255.00 for chain and locks to secure the picnic tables at the pavilion, Trustee Grey supported, motion carried.

Discussion on excess playground equipment was held – it was decided to advertise and take sealed bids to be opened at our next meeting

Trustee Grey moved to approve purchasing a new printer and ink for the Treasurer up to \$700.00, Supervisor Johnson supported, motion carried.

Supervisor Johnson moved to approve up to \$300.00 to have topsoil brought in by new sidewalk, Trustee Grey supported, motion carried.

Discussion on re-keying of building was held - this issue was tabled

Trustee Grey moved to authorize Treasurer Clark to set up a Staples Advantage account with Treasurer Clark and Clerk Livermore as users, Treasurer Clark supported, motion carried.

Comments from other entities were heard.

Individual Board member comments were heard.

Meeting adjourned at 8:25pm

Respectfully Submitted by:

Denise M. Livermore, Clerk